08/11/93 [REVISOR ] MEO/JC AR2246 Department of Health 1 2 3 Adopted Permanent Rules Governing Fees for Lodging Establishments 4 5 Rules as Adopted 6 4625.2300 INITIAL AND RENEWAL LICENSE FEES, LICENSE EXPIRATION 7 8 DATES. Subpart 1. Fee schedule. License applications for lodging 9 10 establishments as defined in part 4625.0100 must be accompanied by a fee of \$75 plus \$4 per room, up to a maximum total fee of 11 \$475. 12 13 [For text of subps 2 to 5, see M.R.] 14 4625.5000 INITIAL AND RENEWAL LICENSE FEES, LICENSE EXPIRATION DATES. 15 Subpart 1. Fee schedule. Initial and renewal license 16 applications for food and beverage establishments as defined in 17 part 4625.2401 must be accompanied by the applicable fee as 18 determined from items A to G. The average number of employees 19 must be computed in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, section 20 21 157.03: 22 A. one to four employees, \$106; B. five to ten, \$175; 23 C. 11 to 20, \$245; 24 25 21 to 30, \$295; D. 31 to 40, \$365; 26 Ε. 27 F. 41 and over, \$430; and 28 G. limited food or beverage establishments that sell only prepackaged foods that receive heat treatment and are 29 served in the package, mobile units, or itinerant and special 30 event stands serving food or beverages for 14 days or less in 31 any single location, \$106. 32 Subp. la. Construction; remodeling. An initial license 33 34 application for food and beverage establishments as defined in part 4625.2401 must be accompanied by a fee of \$150 for review 35

Approved by Revisor

1

[REVISOR ] MEO/JC AR2246

08/11/93

of the construction or remodeling plans as required under part l 4625.2701. When an establishment is extensively remodeled, a 2 3 fee of \$150 must accompany the remodeling plans required under 4 part 4625.2701. Neither an initial license plan review fee nor a remodeling plan review fee shall be required for a limited 5 food service establishment as defined in part 4625.2401, subpart 6 22, that is not a mobile food service as defined in part 7 4625.2401, subpart 23. Extensive remodeling means an addition 8 or change to the physical facility, or making a major equipment 9 addition. Extensive remodeling does not include redecorating, 10 cosmetic refurbishing, or altering seating design or capacity. 11 [For text of subps 2 to 5, see M.R.] 12

> Approved by Revisor \_